
Mid-Michigan Water Chemical Consortium
2023-2024 Addendum 1

PVS Technologies, Inc.

Supplier Response

Event Information

Number: Mid-Michigan Water Chemical Consortium 2023-2024 Addendum 1
Title: 202212213901
Type: Request for Proposal- Sealed
Issue Date: 1/9/2023
Deadline: 1/30/2023 02:00 PM (ET)
Notes: Notice to Bidders:

 
Sealed Proposals in response to this Request for Proposal (“RFP”)
will be received by the Board of Water and Light (“BWL”) for Mid-
Michigan Water Chemical Consortium 2023-2024.

Proposals must be in full accordance with the enclosed Scope of
Work.

Proposals must be submitted through IonWave. Proposals received
via e-mail will not be accepted.

The BWL reserves the right to reject any or all Proposals, waive
irregularities or technicalities in any Proposal, and accept any
Proposal in whole or in part, which in the opinion of the BWL, is in its
best interest. The BWL does not limit the methods or factors to be
used for evaluation.

Contact Information

Contact: Monica Clark
Address: 1110 South Pennsylvania Ave.

Vendor: PVS Technologies, Inc. Mid-Michigan Water Chemical Consortium
2023-2024 Addendum 1

Page 1 of 5 pages



Lansing, MI 48912
Email: monica.clark@lbwl.com

Vendor: PVS Technologies, Inc. Mid-Michigan Water Chemical Consortium
2023-2024 Addendum 1

Page 2 of 5 pages



PVS Technologies, Inc. Information

Contact: Eileen McDonnell / Shauna Barthel
Address: 10900 Harper Avenue

Detroit, MI 48213
Phone: (313) 921-1200
Email: bids@pvschemicals.com

By submitting your response, you certify that you are authorized to represent and bind your company.

Tatyana Lipanovich bids@pvschemicals.com
Signature Email

Submitted at 1/30/2023 09:44:11 AM (ET)

Requested Attachments

Exceptions to Terms and Conditions (if applicable) No response

Sworn and Notarized Affidavit of Compliance PVS Technologies Sworn and Notarized Affidavit.pdf

Other Attachment SDS - Ferric Chloride May-20-2020 (002).pdf

Bid Attributes

1 Company Contact

Please provide the primary contact's name, e-mail, and phone number for this proposal.

Tatyana Lipanovich, bids@pvschemicals.com, 313-319-7868

2 How many years has your firm been in business under the present ownership?

37

3 Have you done business with the Board of Water and Light? If so, furnish specifics.

Yes, supplied ferric chloride.

4 Have you done business with the City of Lansing? If so, furnish specifics.

Yes, currently supplying ferric chloride.

5 Have you ever defaulted on a contract or been involved in litigation with the BWL or the City of
Lansing? If so, furnish specifics.

No

6 Have you ever defaulted on a contract or been involved in litigation with any other client in the past
five years? If so, furnish specifics.

No

7 List any relationships between your firm's staff and any current BWL employee.

Not Applicable

Vendor: PVS Technologies, Inc. Mid-Michigan Water Chemical Consortium
2023-2024 Addendum 1

Page 3 of 5 pages



8 List at least three (3) references for similar work you have performed for other clients. Include client's
name, contact name, title and phone number.

City of Trenton, Isabel Garcia, Purchasing Agent, 609-989-3138
District of Columbia Water, Scott Kang, Senior Sourcing Specialist, 202-787-7058
Pittsburgh Water Sewer Authority, Susan Kemery, Senior Contract Specialist, 412-255-8800 Ext. 5561

9 List subcontractors that you plan to use on this project.

Not Applicable

1
0

Indicate any exceptions to the enclosed Terms and Conditions

If YES, Contractor must provide red-lined editing on the BWL Terms and Conditions Microsoft Word document only.
Any submission of, or general references to Contractor Terms and Conditions in its entirety anywhere within the
proposal will invalidate the proposal.

No

1
1

Acknowledgment of receipt of any Addendas issued.

Yes

1
2

Confirm you have reviewed all attachments included in this solicitation.

 Yes (Yes)

1
3

Product meets quality specifications in the Scope of Work?

Yes

1
4

Able to meet delivery requirements for each municipality in the Scope of Work?

Including but not limited to delivery days of week, hours, load size, unloading requirements.

Yes

1
5

I have read and agreed.

The Bidder states that this proposal is made in conformity with the Proposal Documents and agrees that, in the
event of any discrepancies or differences between any conditions of their proposal and the Proposal Documents
provided in the Instructions to Bidders and completed by the bidder, the provisions of the latter shall prevail.  No
verbal or written agreements or understandings considered or entered into prior to signing of a contract in the form
of a purchase order, shall be binding after the signing of the contract unless incorporated in the contract.

 

The Bidder certifies that this proposal is made in good faith, upon the best information, with knowledge and
accuracy, and without collusion or connection with any other person or persons submitting proposals for the work.

 I have read and agreed (I have read and agreed)

Bid Lines

1 Sodium Hypochlorite (per gallon)

Quantity: 1 UOM: GAL No Bid

2 Sodium Hypochlorite Demurrage (first 4 hours free)

Quantity: 1 UOM: HR No Bid

Vendor: PVS Technologies, Inc. Mid-Michigan Water Chemical Consortium
2023-2024 Addendum 1

Page 4 of 5 pages



3 Hydrofluosilic Acid- 40,000 lbs. minimum shipments

Quantity: 1 UOM: ton No Bid

4 Hydrofluosilic Acid- 30,000 lbs. minimum shipments

Quantity: 1 UOM: ton No Bid

5 Hydrofluosilic Acid- multiple locations in 40,000 lbs. minimum shipments

Quantity: 1 UOM: ton No Bid

6 Hydrofluosilic Acid- Demurrage (first 4 hours free)

Quantity: 1 UOM: hr No Bid

7 Ferric Chloride- Dry

Quantity: 1 UOM: ton Price: $1,150.00 Total: $1,150.00

8 Ferric Chloride-Liquid

Quantity: 1 UOM: ton No Bid

9 Ferric Chloride-Demurrage (first 4 hours free)

Quantity: 1 UOM: hr Price: $125.00 Total: $125.00

1
0

Pebble Quicklime

Quantity: 1 UOM: ton No Bid

1
1

Pebble Quicklime- Demurrage (first 4 hours free)

Quantity: 1 UOM: hr No Bid

1
2

Soda Ash

Quantity: 1 UOM: ton No Bid

1
3

Soda Ash- Demurrage (first 4 hours free)

Quantity: 1 UOM: hr No Bid

Response Total: $1,275.00

Vendor: PVS Technologies, Inc. Mid-Michigan Water Chemical Consortium
2023-2024 Addendum 1

Page 5 of 5 pages



 !"#$%&'!$!& (##$&&

)*&+,-'./0&12'&/-3+124&5'620575/105-2&

+89:;<$&2!=#& 7#88><&/(?98>:#& 9?;$>9@&'AB&B8!:#&
CDEFEDGH& IJFE&KIIIL&MNOFJPQRS&IJFE&TJPUNOFJPQRS&VRMOW&&
XYZI[&YF\& XY]̂_]&&
ITRG&̀& ab]cc&&
dRePHPFE&[fTR& gfDh]bh]b]b&&
CfiRTD&[fTf&CNRRT& ĉcW&&
dRUFGGREQRQ&XHR& jfTRJ&TJRfTGRET&UNRGPUfO&&
XHRH&fQePHRQ&fkfPEHT& MFEHlGRJ&lHRHm&nJPefTR&NFlHRNFOQH&Ko&kRERJfO&plqOPU&o&UFEHlGRJHL\&&

/9=r!@%&2!=#
nsC&tRUNEFOFkPRHS&IEU\&
abubb&vfJpRJ&weR\&&
[RTJFPTS&gI&&&c_]aW&&
KWaWL&̂xahaabb&&

yz&{9;8&6=#8|#@<%&+(9@#&2;=}#8&Mv~gtd~M&ah_bbhc]chuWbb&&

y*&{1�1,' &5'620575/105-2&

/?!��>"><!$>9@&

wUlTR&TF�PUPTD&h&�JfO& MfTRkFJD&c&&

C�PE&UFJJFHPFEZPJJPTfTPFE& MfTRkFJD&a&&

CRJPFlH&RDR&QfGfkRZRDR&PJJPTfTPFE& MfTRkFJD&a&&

gfD&qR&UFJJFHPeR&TF&GRTfOH& MfTRkFJD&a&&

MfJUPEFkREPUPTD& MfTRkFJD&aw&&

6=#8|#@<%&-�#8�>#�&&

+8#<!;$>9@!8%&�$!$#=#@$�&

+8#�#@$>9@& �&������&�������&������������&������&���
�&��&���&������&�����&���&������&�����������&����&����&����&���&����������
�&���&��������&����������&���������&��&��������
�&����&�����&�����&���&���&� �����&�¡��&������¢���&�����&�������¢
�&��&���&����&����¡&��&���¡�&£���&����¢&����&�������
�&��&���&�������&����¤����¤¢��¤����¤������¤�����&&

,#�r9@�#& �&¥����������&����&�&¦�¥§�̈ &©ª̈ «ª¬&��&������¤���������
�&§�������&���������&���&�������&®&��&����&§�����&����&§����̄&&

~DRH& IV&IY&~°~Cm&dPEHR&UflTPFlHOD&±PTN&±fTRJ&iFJ&HReRJfO&GPElTRH\&dRGFeR&UFETfUT&OREHRHS&Pi&
pJRHRET&fEQ&RfHD&TF&QF\&MFETPElR&JPEHPEk&IGGRQPfTROD&UfOO&f&n�IC�Y&M~Yt~d&FJ&
QFUTFJZpNDHPUPfE&&

'12B6,&&
{!²!8:&�$!$#=#@$�& vfJGilO&Pi&H±fOOF±RQ

MflHRH&HReRJR&H�PE&qlJEH&fEQ&RDR&QfGfkR
gfD&UflHR&UfEURJ&&

³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³³&&

+!|#&&)&́&µ&&



 !""#$%&'()"#*!%+)(,-#).%/01%1"2*!%

3456% 78%9:%3;7:%<=>%?@5>AB%CDE=FDGH@4D%=II%5EEDJ5@KDLM%@LL%N=6K@E56@KDJ%NL=K?56OP%C56QD%Q456%
R5K?%R@KD>GQ?=RD>%S@Q?%N=6K@E56@KDJ%NL=K?56O%TDI=>D%>DUQD%%

76?@L@K5=6% 78%7:VWXYZB%CDE=FD%F5NK5E%K=%I>DQ?%@5>%@6J%4DD[%@K%>DQK%56%@%[=Q5K5=6%N=EI=>K@TLD%I=>%
T>D@K?56O%7EEDJ5@KDLM%N@LL%@%\9739:%]Y:HYC%=>%J=NK=>G[?MQ5N5@6%%

76ODQK5=6% 78%3SWXX9SYZB%]@LL%@%\9739:%]Y:HYC%=>%J=NK=>G[?MQ5N5@6%5I%M=U%IDDL%U6RDLL%C56QD%
E=UK?%Z=%:9H%56JUND%F=E5K56O%%

+-)"2̂!% _%̀abcd%ebfgdh%ij%%

/#kl)k2(% _%mnojbod%bp%fbqadqaorfbqasnqdc%ab%sq%sjjcbtdh%usoad%hnojbose%jesqa%%

v-'!"%w.x)"y2-#).%%
v-'!"%'2z2"*k% _%{b|nf%ab%s}isanf%enpd%una~%ebq�%esoanq�%dppdfao

_%{b|nf%ab%s}isanf%enpd%%

�646=R6%WNUKD%H=�5N5KM% ��%=I%K?D%E5�KU>D%N=6Q5QKQ%=I%56O>DJ5D6K<QA%=I%U646=R6%K=�5N5KM%%

��%&v��v+w�wv��w� v����wv�%v�%w�1��/w���+%

&'!y#$2(%�2y!% &�+%�)�% �&%�)�% 0!#̂'-��%�%

S@KD>% ���������% ���������% �����%

7>=6%K>5N?L=>5JD% ���������% ���������% �����%

VMJ>=OD6%N?L=>5JD% ���������% ���������% �P���P�%

8D>>=UQ%N?L=>5JD% ���������% ���������% �P���P�%

��% w�+�%�w/%���+���+%

1!.!"2(%2*�#$!% _%���dhnsad%�dhnfse%saadqanbq%no%cd}incdh%%

� !%$).-2$-% _%���dhnsad%�dhnfse%saadqanbq%no%cd}incdh
_%mb%qba%ci¡%sppdfadh%scds
_%¢nqod%n��dhnsade£%una~%jedqa£%bp%usadc¤%seob%iqhdc%a~d%d£denho¤%pbc%sa%edsoa%¥¦%�nqiado
_%§ddj%d£do%unhd%bjdq%u~ned%cnqonq�%%

+̈#.%$).-2$-% _%���dhnsad%�dhnfse%saadqanbq%no%cd}incdh
_%©so~%bpp%n��dhnsade£%una~%obsj%sqh%jedqa£%bp%usadc%u~ned%cd�btnq�%see%fbqas�nqsadh%
NL=K?DQ%@6J%Q?=DQ%%

w.'2(2-#).% _%ªsee%s%j~£onfnsq%bc%jbnobq%fbqacbe%fdqadc%n��dhnsade£
_%¢d�btd%ab%pcdo~%snc
_%�p%qba%¡cdsa~nq�¤%�ntd%scanpnfnse%cdojncsanbq
_%�p%¡cdsa~nq�%no%es¡bcdh¤%sh�nqnoadc%b|£�dq%%

w.̂!k-#).% _%mb%«¬{%nqhifd%tb�nanq�
_%«dtdc%�ntd%sq£a~nq�%¡£%�bia~%ab%sq%iqfbqofnbio%jdcobq
_%���dhnsad%�dhnfse%saadqanbq%no%cd}incdh
_%mcnqg%jedqa£%bp%usadc
_%¢d�btd%pcb�%d|jboicd¤%end%hbuq
_%ªedsq%�bia~%una~%usadc%sqh%hcnqg%spadcuscho%jedqa£%bp%usadc
_%ªsee%s%j~£onfnsq%bc%jbnobq%fbqacbe%fdqadc%n��dhnsade£%%

�)-!%-)%l' k#$#2.% _%cbhifa%no%s%fbccbontd%�sadcnse®%%̄od%bp%�soacnf%ests�d%bc%d�dono%no%fbqacsnqhnfsadh®%%
\=QQ5TLD%[D>I=>@K5=6%=I%QK=E@N?%=>%DQ=[?@OUQ%Q?=ULJ%TD%56FDQK5O@KDJP%%Z=%6=K%O5FD%
N?DE5N@L%@6K5J=KDQP%%WQ[?M�5@%I>=E%OL=KK@L%DJDE@%E@M%=NNU>P%%°@>4DJ%JDN>D@QD%56%TL==J%
[>DQQU>D%E@M%=NNU>%R5K?%E=5QK%>@LDQ±%I>=K?M%Q[UKUE±%@6J%?5O?%[ULQD%[>DQQU>D
_%{cdsa%o£�jab�sanfsee£%%

+!(x�l")-!$-#).%x)"%x#"k-%2#*% _%̄od%jdcobqse%jcbadfantd%d}inj�dqa%so%cd}incdh

²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²²%%

�2̂!%%³%�%́%%



 !""#$%&'()"#*!%+)(,-#).%/01%1"2*!%

3!"4)..!(% 5%6789:%;8<=>;=%?9=@%AB9<C%DEDA%8F%;G8=@9<H%%

IJ% KLMN K1OPKQ1%RMS+TLM+%

+,#-2U(!%!V-#.W,#4'#.W%X!*#2% 5%YFE%;@DZ9;>GC%[\]C%?>=DF%ÂF>E%8F%>G;8@8G_FDA9A=><=%̀8>Z
5%aAD%Db=9<Hc9A@9<H%ZD>AcFDA%=@>=%>FD%>̂ F̂8̂F9>=D%=8%G8;>G%;9F;cZA=><;DA%><:%=@D%
deffgehijhk%lhmjfghnlho%%

T.4,#-2U(!%!V-#.W,#4'#.W%X!*#2% 5%p8%9<̀8FZ>=98<%>7>9G>qGD%%

+3!$#r#$%'2s2"*4%2"#4#.W%r")X%-'!%
$'!X#$2(%

5%t@D%̂F8:c;=%;>cADA%qcF<A%8̀%DEDAC%AB9<%><:%Zc;8cA%ZDZqF><DA
5%t@DFZ>G%:D;8Ẑ 8A9=98<%;><%GD>:%=8%FDGD>AD%8̀%9FF9=>=9<H%><:%=8b9;%H>ADA%><:%7>̂8FA
5%u<%=@D%D7D<=%8̀%̀9FD%><:v8F%Db̂G8A98<C%:8%<8=%qFD>=@D%̀cZDA%%

w")-!$-#x!%!y,#3X!.-%2.*%
3"!$2,-#).4%r)"%r#"!r#W'-!"4%

5%zD>F%>%ADG̀_;8<=>9<D:%qFD>=@9<H%>̂ >̂F>=cA%><:%;@DZ9;>G%̂F8=D;=97D%;G8=@9<H%%

 (2XX2U(!%3")3!"-#!4% 5%p8%9<̀8FZ>=98<%>7>9G>qGD%%

MV3()4#x!%3")3!"-#!4% 5%p8%9<̀8FZ>=98<%>7>9G>qGD%%

{J%S&&K/MQPS|%LM|MS+M%RMS+TLM+%

w!"4).2(%3"!$2,-#).4% 5%}7>;c>=D%̂DFA8<<DG%=8%A>̀D%>FD>A
5%aAD%̂DFA8<>G%̂F8=D;=97D%D~c9̂ZD<=%>A%FD~c9FD:
5%6789:%;8<=>;=%?9=@%AB9<C%DEDA%8F%;G8=@9<H
5%�DD̂%̂D8̂GD%>?>E%̀F8Z%><:%ĉ?9<:%8̀%Â9GGvGD>B%%

M.x#").X!.-2(%3"!$2,-#).4% 5%�8F%AZ>GG%Â9GGAC%>qA8Fq%Z>=DF9>G%?9=@%;G>E%>qA8FqD<=%8F%8=@DF%;8Ẑ >=9qGD%Z>=DF9>G�%%
�jd�gdl%g�%o�l%��dol%n�olfj��%���gfijhk%og%�g����%do�ol%�hi%kgmlfhnlho��%fl�ejflnlhod�
5%�8F%G>FHD%Â9GGAC%;8<=>9<%=@D%Z>=DF9>G%cA9<H%q>FF9DFA%8̀%>qA8FqD<=%̂9HAC%;G>E%>qA8FqD<=%8F%
l�fo�%i�nd�
5%a�%FDHcG>=98<A%FD~c9FD%FD̂8F=9<H%Â9GGA%8̀%=@9A%Z>=DF9>G%=@>=%;8cG:%FD>;@%><E%AcF̀>;D%?>=DFA�%
��l%og����fll%��ghl%hen�lf%�gf%o�l%��%�g�do%�e�fi%��ojgh��%�ld�ghdl%�lholf%jd%
��������������%%

R!-')*4%r)"%$(!2.#.W%,3% 5%t>BD%ĉ%ZD;@><9;>GGEC%̂G>;9<H%9<%>̂ F̂8̂F9>=D%;8<=>9<DFA%̀8F%:9Â8A>G
5%[GD><%;8<=>Z9<>=D:%AcF̀>;D%=@8F8cH@GE
5%�8>B%ĉ%?9=@%9<DF=%>qA8FqD<=%Z>=DF9>G
5%Y9BD%̀>F%>@D>:%8̀%G9~c9:%Â9GG%̀8F%G>=DF%:9Â8A>G
5%�FD7D<=%̂F8:c;=%̀F8Z%D<=DF9<H%:F>9<A
5%Y>Z%ĉ
5%6̀=DF%;GD><9<HC%̀GcA@%>?>E%=F>;DA%?9=@%?>=DF%%

�-'!"%K.r)"X2-#).% 5%�̂9GGA%Db;DD:9<H%=@D%�D̂8F=>qGD%�c><=9=E% ��¡%8̀%¢£££%̂8c<:A%8F%Z8FD%ZcA=%qD%FD̂8F=D:%
og%o�l%��ojgh��%�ld�ghdl%�lholf�%¤���¥%���������%%

¦J%OSQ/|KQ1%SQ/%+P�LS1M%

S*x#$!%).%42r!%'2.*(#.W% 5%aAD%̂DFA8<>G%̂F8=D;=97D%D~c9̂ZD<=%>A%FD~c9FD:
5%6789:%;8<=>;=%?9=@%AB9<C%DEDA%8F%;G8=@9<H
5%}<AcFD%>:D~c>=D%7D<=9G>=98<C%DÂD;9>GGE%9<%;8<̀9<D:%>FD>A
5%u<%;>AD%8̀%9<Ac̀̀9;9D<=%7D<=9G>=98<C%?D>F%Ac9=>qGD%FDÂ9F>=8FE%D~c9̂ZD<=
5%aAD%8<GE%?9=@%>:D~c>=D%7D<=9G>=98<%><:%9<%;G8AD:%AEA=DZA%%

+-)"2W!%&).*#-#).4% 5%�DD̂%;8<=>9<DF%=9H@=GE%;G8AD:%9<%>%:FE%><:%?DGG_7D<=9G>=D:%̂G>;D
5%�DD̂%8c=%8̀%=@D%FD>;@%8̀%;@9G:FD<
5%�DD̂%;8<=>9<DFA%=9H@=GE%;G8AD:%9<%>%:FEC%;88G%><:%?DGG_7D<=9G>=D:%̂G>;D
5%�DD̂%9<%̂F8̂DFGE%G>qDGD:%;8<=>9<DFA%%

K.$)X32-#U(!%X2-!"#2(4% §h�gn��oj��l%�jo�%dofghk%��jid%�hi%��dld�%g̈jij©lfd�%doll��%�hi%ngdo%nlo��d�%§h�gn��oj��l%
�jo�%dofghk%��jid%�hi%��dld�%§h�gn��oj��l%�jo�%g̈jij©jhk%�klhod%%

ªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªªª%%

w2W!%%«%¬%%%



 !""#$%&'()"#*!%+)(,-#).%/01%1"2*!%

34%5678+9:5%&8;<:8=+>75:+8;?=%7:8<5&<@8;%

&'!A#$2(%;2A!% ?&1@B%<=C% 8+B?%75=% ;@8+B%@/=B%

DEFG%HEIJKLFEIMN%
%OOPQRPSRP%

TUVW%X%YZ[Y\%]N% TUVW%X%YZ[Y\%%]N%

_̂MEFZNG%JKLFEIMN%
%ÒaORPXRP%

bNILIGZW%c%ddY% bNILIGZW%Q%ddY%
bNILIGZW%O%YZ[Y\%

Def̂ W%QP%ddY%%%

]NEEFgh%JKLFEIMN%
%OOQSRiaR\%

TUVW%X%YZ[Y\%]N% TUVW%X%YZ[Y\%%]N%

5jk)l,"!%1,#*!(#.!l% m%%

5.n#.!!"#.n%&).-")(l% oGhgEN%pMNqgpHN%rNGHILpHIFGs%NhdNJIpLL_%IG%JFGtIGNM%pENphm%%

@.*#u#*,2(%k")-!$-#).%A!2l,"!lv%l,$'%2l%k!"l).2(%k")-!$-#u!%!w,#kA!.-

:!lk#"2-)"x%k")-!$-#).% y%z%{|}~�{���{�%~{��|�����%~{��{��%����%�||�}%���z%��������%���%z���%�����%
ENqgIENYNGHh%YghH%�N%tFLLF�NM%�KNGNrNE%�FE�dLpJN%JFGMIHIFGh%�pEEpGH%HKN%ghN%Ft%p%
ENhdIEpHFEm%%

5x!> 2$!%k")-!$-#).% y%�����%}|�����%}��|��%�����|}
y%���|%~{��|�����%}��|��%%

+�#.%2.*% )*x%k")-!$-#).% y%¡|�{%}¢���£�|%~{��|���¤|%��������
y%¡|�{%��~|{¤��¢}%~{��|���¤|%��������¥%����¢����%£���}¥%���¤|}¥%��£%����¥%�~{��%�{%��¤|{���}¥%
ph%pddEFdEIpHNs%HF%dENrNGH%h�IG%JFGHpJH%%

1!.!"2(%Bxn#!.!%&).l#*!"2-#).l% y%¡�}�%����������|�%��������%£|��{|%{|¢}|
y%¡�|�%¢}���%��%���%|��¥%�{��¦%�{%}��¦|
y%§||~%�̈ ��%�{��%����¥%�{��¦%���%������%�||����%}�¢��}
y%©���������|�%̈�{¦%��������%}��¢��%���%£|%����̈ |�%�¢�%��%��|%̈�{¦~���|
y%ª|�¢��{%��|�����%��%|«¢�~�|��¥%̈�{¦%�{|�%���%��������%�}%{|����|��|�
y%z¤���%�������%̈���%}¦��¥%|�|}%�{%��������
y%��¦|%���%���%����������|�%��������%���%̈�}�%��%£|��{|%{|¢}|
y%¡|�{%}¢���£�|%���¤|}%���%|�|¬���|%~{��|�����%%

4%7B®+@&?=%?;/%&B5̄ @&?=%7:875:<@5+%

@.°)"A2-#).%).% 2l#$%k'xl#$2(%2.*%$'!A#$2(%k")k!"-#!l

7'xl#$2(%l-2-!% fIqgIM%%

?kk!2"2.$!% bLNpE%HF%hLIZKHL_%Kp±_%%

&)()"% ²NM%�EF�G%%

8*)"% ³LIZKH%DEFG%pJIMIJ%%

8*)"%-'"!l')(*% F́%IGtFEYpHIFG%prpILp�LN%%

7")k!"-x% C2(,!l%% µ¶· ¹̧º»%%¼%½¶¾¿ÀÁ%%
kB% Âc%% %

!̄(-#.n%k)#.-> "!!Ã#.n%7)#.-% Rc̀%%Äb%%[%%RXQ%%Ä]%% %

Å)#(#.n%k)#.-%>% )#(#.n%"2.n!% XXP%%Äb%%[%%c\P%%Ä]%% %

 (2l'%k)#.-% F́%IGtFEYpHIFG%prpILp�LN%% %

5u2k)"2-#).%"2-!% ÂX%% GRÆgH_L%pJNHpHN%ÇX%%

 (2AA2 #(#-x%Èl)(#*v%n2lÉ% F́%IGtFEYpHIFG%prpILp�LN%% %

 (2AA2 #(#-x%=#A#-%#.%?#"% F́H%tLpYYp�LN%%

9kk!"%°(2AA2 #(#-x%(#A#-%ÈÊÉ% F́%IGtFEYpHIFG%prpILp�LN%%

=)Ë!"%°(2AA2 #(#-x%(#A#-%ÈÊÉÌ% F́%IGtFEYpHIFG%prpILp�LN%%

C2k)"%k"!ll,"!% F́%IGtFEYpHIFG%prpILp�LN%% GNZLIZI�LN%%

C2k)"%*!.l#-x% F́%IGtFEYpHIFG%prpILp�LN%% %

+k!$#°#$%1"2u#-x% XmaP%% %

02-!"%l)(, #(#-x% ÍIhJI�LN%IG%�pHNE%% %

+)(, #(#-x%#.%)-'!"%l)(u!.-l% F́%IGtFEYpHIFG%prpILp�LN%% %

72"-#-#).%$)!°°#$#!.-% F́%IGtFEYpHIFG%prpILp�LN%% %

?,-)#n.#-#).%-!Ak!"2-,"!% F́%IGtFEYpHIFG%prpILp�LN%% %

/!$)Ak)l#-#).%-!Ak!"2-,"!% F́%IGtFEYpHIFG%prpILp�LN%% %

ÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎÎ%%

72n!%%Ï%>%%%



 !""#$%&'()"#*!%+)(,-#).%/01%1"2*!%

345()6#7!%5")5!"-#!6% 89%:;<9=>?@:9;%?A?:B?CBD%%
E4#*#F#.G%5")5!"-#!6% 89%:;<9=>?@:9;%?A?:B?CBD%%

E-'!"%H.I)"J2-#).%%
+)I-!.#.G%5)#.-%K&% 89%:;<9=>?@:9;%?A?:B?CBD%%
L)(!$,(2"%M!#G'-% 89%:;<9=>?@:9;%?A?:B?CBD%%
NE&%&).-!.-%OPQ% 89%:;<9=>?@:9;%?A?:B?CBD%%
/!.6#-R% 89%:;<9=>?@:9;%?A?:B?CBD%%
S,(T%*!.6#-R% UUVW%%X9Y;Z[%\D=%]?BB9;%̂BC_]?B̀a%bc\:d?B%%

efg%+hiSHjHhk%il/%m3i&hHNHhk%

+-2n#(#-R% o%pqrstu%vwxuy%yuz{||uwxux%}q{yr~u%z{wx�q�{w}%%

&).*#-#).6%-)%27)#*% o%���{}vyu%q{%r�y%{y%|{�}qvyu%{�uy%�y{t{w~ux%�uy�{x}%%

H.$)J52-#n(!%J2-!"#2(6% �;d9>\?@:CBD%�:@�%[@=9;]%?d:Z[%?;Z%C?[D[a%9�:Z:�D=[a%[@DDBa%?;Z%>9[@%>D@?B[a%�;d9>\?@:CBD%
�:@�%[@=9;]%?d:Z[%?;Z%C?[D[a%�;d9>\?@:CBD%�:@�%9�:Z:�:;]%?]D;@[%%

�2F2"*),6%/!$)J5)6#-#).%�")*,$-6%o%��uy|rt%xuz{|�{}�q�{w%zrw%turx%q{%yutur}u%{�%�yy�qrq�w~%rwx%q{��z%~r}u}%rwx%�r�{y}%%

�)66#n#(#-R%)I%�2F2"*),6%m!2$-#).6%o%�{wu%vwxuy%w{y|rt%�y{zu}}�w~%rwx%}q{yr~u%%

eeg%hE�H&EjE1H&ij%Hl EmLihHEl%

H.I)"J2-#).%).%(#T!(R%"),-!6%)I%!45)6,"!%%

�"#.$#5(!%m),-!6%)I%345)6,"!% �;�?B?@:9;a%��:;%d9;@?d@a%�cD%d9;@?d@%%
H.'2(2-#).% �?c%d?Y[D%:==:@?@:9;%9<%=D[\:=?@9=c%@=?d@V%�A9:Z%C=D?@�:;]%A?\9=[%9=%>:[@[V%%
H.G!6-#).% �?c%d?Y[D%?ZAD=[D%�:Z;Dc%D<<Dd@[V%�?c%d?Y[D%?ZAD=[D%B:AD=%D<<Dd@[V%%
+T#.%$).-2$-% �9;@?d@%d?Y[D[%[DAD=D%[�:;%:==:@?@:9;%?;Z%\9[[:CBD%CY=;[V%%
3R!%$).-2$-% �9==9[:AD%@9%@�D%DcD[%?;Z%>?c%d?Y[D%[DAD=D%Z?>?]D%:;dBYZ:;]%CB:;Z;D[[V%%

&'!J#$2(%l2J!% E"2(%j/�f% /!"J2(%j/�f% H.'2(2-#).%j&�f%
�?@D=%
%WW���U���%

�%��%> _�]%%̂%¡?@%̀%

�=9;%@=:d�B9=:ZD%
%WW�������%

¢%�U£%>]_�]%%̂%¡?@%̀%¢%¤��%>]_�]%%̂%
¡?@%̀%

�����%>]_�]%̂=?@̀%

¥cZ=9]D;%d�B9=:ZD%
%W£¤W��U��%

���%�%�WW%>]_�]%%̂%¡?@%̀% �%��U�%>]_�]%%̂%¡?CC:@%̀% ¢%UV£�%>]_ %%̂%¡?@%̀%U%�%

¦D==9Y[%d�B9=:ZD%
%WW����¤��%

¤��%>]_�]%̂¡?@̀%

H.I)"J2-#).%).%-)4#$)()G#$2(%!II!$-6%%

+RJ5-)J6% §9>:@:;]a%¥c\9�D>:?%̂=DZYdDZ%̈�%:;%@�D%CB99Z̀a%�D@?C9B:d%�d:Z9[:[%%

/!(2R!*%2.*%#JJ!*#2-!%!II!$-6%26%M!((%26%$'").#$%!II!$-6%I")J%6')"-%2.*%().G©-!"J%!45)6,"!%%

+!.6#-#F2-#).% 89%:;<9=>?@:9;%?A?:B?CBDV%%
1!"J%$!((%J,-2G!.#$#-R% 89%:;<9=>?@:9;%?A?:B?CBDV%%
&2"$#.)G!.#$#-R% b�D%@?CBD%CDB9�%:;Z:d?@D[%��D@�D=%D?d�%?]D;dc%�?[%B:[@DZ%?;c%:;]=DZ:D;@%?[%?%d?=d:;9]D;V%%
&'!J#$2(%l2J!% i&1H�% Him&% lh�% E+�i%
¥cZ=9]D;%d�B9=:ZD%
%W£¤W��U��%

ª=9Y\%�% «%

¬®̄ %°¬±²³́±µ²¶·±µ̧%¹³±º»%¼·́%®³½³µ́º¾%·±%̄µ±º³́¿
ÀÁÂ%ÃÄÅÆÆÇÈÇÅÉÄÊ%ÅÆ%Å%ËÌÍÅÎ%ÃÅÏÃÇÎÁÐÊÎ%%
ÑÒÓ%°ÑººÔÕµ²¶·±µ̧%Òµ¼³²»%µ±Ö%Ó³µ̧²¾%Ö×¶±¶½²́µ²¶·±%·¼%²¾³%ØÒ%Ù³Õµ́²×³±²%·¼%ÚµÛ·́¿
Ü%Ý%ÞÏÊÆÊÎÂ%%

m!5")*,$-#7!%-)4#$#-R% 89%:;<9=>?@:9;%?A?:B?CBDV%%
+hEh%©%6#.G(!%!45)6,"!% 89%:;<9=>?@:9;%?A?:B?CBDV%%
+hEh%©%"!5!2-!*%!45)6,"!% 89%:;<9=>?@:9;%?A?:B?CBDV%%

ß#.!J2-#$%7#6$)6#-R% 89%:;<9=>?@:9;%?A?:B?CBD%% %
/R.2J#$%7#6$)6#-R% 89%:;<9=>?@:9;%?A?:B?CBD%% %

ààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààààà%%

�2G!%%�%á%â%%



 !""#$%&'()"#*!%+)(,-#).%/01%1"2*!%

&'").#$%-)3#$#-4% 56789:;%<=>8?@7<%A8%;8778?:B<%C@D<?EFG?<?%DGH%;G@?<%<78?:89%8C%A6<%A<<A6%C8II8J<K%LH%MGJ%
9<;78?:?N%%O789;6:GI%:77:AGA:89%J:A6%;6789:;%;8@F6%G9K%C7<P@<9A%GAAG;Q?%8C%>9<@D89:G%G7<%
;8DD89N%%RG?A78:9A<?A:9GI%K:?A@7LG9;<?%DGH%GI?8%L<%?<<9N%SB8:K%7<><GA<K%<=>8?@7<N%
T8??:LI<%7:?Q%8C%:77<B<7?:LI<%<CC<;A?N%UGH%;G@?<%GKB<7?<%I:B<7%<CC<;A?N%%

V2"W!-%X"W2.%YZZ!$-[% \H<?]%RG?A78:9A<?A:9GI%A7G;A%̂R_̀]%a:B<7]%b<?>:7GA87H%?H?A<D]%cQ:9N%%

d[e#"2-#).%'2f2"*% g8%:9C87DGA:89%GBG:IGLI<N%%

h,i!"#$2(%i!2[,"![%)Z%-)3#$#-4%%j%k")*,$-%l.Z)"i2-#).%%

m.n.)o.%d$,-!%V)3#$#-4% pq%8C%A6<%D:=A@7<%;89?:?A?%8C%:9F7<K:<9Â?̀%8C%@9Q98J9%A8=:;:AH%%

V'!%Z)(()o#.W%r2(,![%2"!%$2($,(2-!*%s2[!*%).%$'2e-!"%tuv%)Z%-'!%1w+%*)$,i!.-%%N%%
x7GI%ayzp% {|}%%DFEQF%%
a5zp%̂y@?AEU:?À% ~ppN}%%DFEI%%

v�u%Y&X�X1l&d�%lh X��dVlXh%

Y$)-)3#$#-4%

\;8A8=:;:AH% �8=:;%A8%GP@GA:;%I:C<%J:A6%I89F%IG?A:9F%<CC<;A?%%

��%)Z%-'!%i#3-,"!%$).[#[-[%)Z%$)ie).!.-[�[�%)Z%,.n.)o.%'2f2"*[%-)%-'!%2�,2-#$%!.r#").i!.-%%
&'!i#$2(%h2i!% d(W2!�2�,2-#$%e(2.-[%  #['% &",[-2$!2%

_789%A7:;6I87:K<%
%��pz�p{�p%

}pN�z%�%}}Nz��%��%6%T:D<>6GI<?%
>78D<IG?%DFEa%a5zp%?<D:�?AGA:;%
}pN}��%��%6%a<>8D:?%DG;78;6:7@?%
DFEa%a5zp%?<D:�?AGA:;%�zN��%��%6%
RGDL@?:G%GCC:9:?%DFEa%a5zp%?AGA:;%

}�N��%�{%6%yG>69:G%DGF9G%DFEa%
\5zp%�N��%�{%6%yG>69:G%DGF9G%

DFEa%\5zp%cAGA:;%

�HK78F<9%;6I87:K<%
%�����p~�p%

}{}�%��%6%RGDL@?:G%GCC:9:?%DFEa%
a5zp%?AGA:;%

�<778@?%;6I87:K<%
%��z{����|%

��%��%6%U8789<%?G=GA:I:?%DFEa%a5zp%
?AGA:;%

k!"[#[-!.$!%2.*%*!W"2*2s#(#-4% g8%:9C87DGA:89%GBG:IGLI<%%

�#)2$$,i,(2-#).% g8%:9C87DGA:89%GBG:IGLI<%%
&'!i#$2(%h2i!% k2"-#-#).%$)!ZZ#$#!.-%

_789%A7:;6I87:K<%
%��pz�p{�p%

��%

X-'!"%2*r!"[!%!ZZ!$-[% g8%:9C87DGA:89%GBG:IGLI<%%

vtu%/l+kX+d�%&Xh+l/Y�dVlXh+%

/#[e)[2(%)Z%o2[-![% �%����%���������%��%��  ���¡�%��%�%��¢��¡£��%¤����%�¥¥£�¡�¦§%�£%̈�¡����%��§�����£¦�%©ª«%¬®%
}�~̀%%

&).-2i#.2-!*%e2$n2W#.W% �%̄£%¦£�%�����%¥£¦���¦��%%

m+%Ykd%02[-!%h,is!"% �%̄««°%%

�6:?%>78K@;A%;89AG:9?%89<%87%D87<%?@L?AG9;<?%A6GA%G7<%I:?A<K%J:A6%A6<%cAGA<%8C%5GI:C879:G%G?%G%6G±G7K8@?%JG?A<N%%

&'!i#$2(%h2i!% &2(#Z)".#2%w2f2"*),[%02[-!%+-2-,[%

_789%A7:;6I87:K<%
%��pz�p{�p%

�8=:;%
58778?:B<%

v²u%V�dh+kX�V%lh X��dVlXh%

/XV% %

k")e!"%['#ee#.W%.2i!% �<77:;%;6I87:K<]%?8I@A:89%%

w2f2"*%&(2[[% {%%

mh�l/%h)u% ³g}z{}%%

k2$n#.W%1"),e% ___%%

�́ %�(s[��*"4�% �<77:;%;6I87:K<�%bµ%QF¶%�z�Npp]%%�<778@?%;6I87:K<�%bµ%QF¶%�zN�p%%

�́ %2[%#[%�(s[��o!-�% }}}}%̂�zq%�<77:;%56I87:K<̀%%

/![$"#e-#).% ³g}z{}]%%�<77:;%;6I87:K<]%?8I@A:89]%{]%___]%bµ%%

+e!$#2(%k")r#[#).[% O~z]%_O|]%��]%�T~%%

·····························································································%%

k2W!%%̧%�%¹%%



 !""#$%&'()"#*!%+)(,-#).%/01%1"2*!%

34!"5!.$6%7!89).8!%1,#*!%
:,4;!"%

<=>%%

?"2.89)"-%&2.2*2% %
@:AB/%:)C% DEF=GF%%

H")9!"%8'#99#.5%.24!% IJKKLM%MNOPKLQJ%RPODSLPE%%
T2U2"*%&(288% G%%

H2$V#.5%1"),9% LLL%%

/!8$"#9-#).% DEF=GFW%%IXYYZ[%[\]̂YZ_X%̀̂ ]abẐcW%GW%LLL%%

Bd?d% %

@:AB/%:)C% DEF=GF%%

H")9!"%8'#99#.5%.24!% IJKKLM%MNOPKLQJ%RPODSLPE%%

T2U2"*%&(288% G%%

H2$V#.5%1"),9% LLL%%

371%&)*!% GO%%

+9!$#2(%H")e#8#).8% fgW%fGhg%%

Bi/1% %

@:AB/%:)C% DEF=GF%%

H")9!"%8'#99#.5%.24!% IJKKLM%MNOPKLQJ%RPODSLPE%%

T2U2"*%&(288% G%%

H2$V#.5%1"),9% LLL%%

34+j:)C% IkfW%Rkl%%

+9!$#2(%H")e#8#).8% FFg%%

mnC%731@od?p7q%B: p7id?Bp:%
@+% !*!"2(%7!5,(2-#).8%

+d7d%rmmArms%T2U2"*%&2-!5)"#!8%
d$,-!%'!2(-'%'2U2"*% tX̀%%

&'").#$%T!2(-'%T2U2"*% tX̀%%

 #"!%'2U2"*% Ê %%

+,**!.%"!(!28!%)u%9"!88,"!%'2U2"*% Ê %%

7!2$-#e!%T2U2"*% Ê %%

+d7d%rmr% RX[bẐc%g<g%̂v%SZb]X%LLL%̂v%b\X%RawXYvac_%fxXc_xXcb̀%yc_%KXyab\̂YZzybẐc%f[b%̂v%<{G|%
}RfKf~�%%S\Z̀%wŶ_a[b%_̂X̀%ĉb%[̂cbyZc%yc�%[\XxZ[y]̀%�\Z[\%yYX%̀a��X[b%b̂%b\X%YXŵYbZc�%
YX�aZYXxXcb̀%̂v%b\X%f[b%yc_%SZb]X%>h%̂v%b\X%M̂ _X%̂v%IX_XYy]%KX�a]ybẐc̀W%�yYb%g�F%%

@C+C%j%?+&d%�?)�#$%+,;8-2.$!8%&).-")(%d$-�%j%+!$-#).%n�2��s�%j%&'!4#$2(8%�#-'%+#5.#u#$2.-%:!�%@8!%7,(!8%�+:@78�%%

&0d%�&(!2.%02-!"%d$-�% S\Z̀%wŶ_a[b%[̂cbyZc̀%b\X%v̂]]̂�Zc�%̀a�̀byc[X̀%�\Z[\%yYX%YX�a]ybX_%ŵ]]abycb̀%waỲaycb%b̂%
b\X%M]Xyc%�ybXY%f[b%}>h%MIK%<FF�F<%yc_%>h%MIK%<FF�>F~%%

&'!4#$2(%:24!% &0d%j%7!9)"-2;(!%
�,2.-#-#!8%

&0d%j%?)�#$%H)((,-2.-8% &0d%j%H"#)"#-6%H)((,-2.-8% &0d%j%T2U2"*),8%
+,;8-2.$!8%

LŶc%bYZ[\]̂YZ_X%
%��h=khGkh%

<hhh%]�% �%

N�_Ŷ�Xc%[\]̂YZ_X%
%�|>�kh<kh%

=hhh%]�% �%

IXYŶà%[\]̂YZ_X%
%��=Gk{>kg%

<hh%]�% �%

&37&od% S\Z̀%xybXYZy]W%ỳ%̀aww]ZX_W%[̂cbyZc̀%̂cX%̂Y%x̂ YX%̀a�̀byc[X̀%YX�a]ybX_%ỳ%y%\yzyY_̂à%
à�̀byc[X%ac_XY%b\X%M̂ xwYX\Xc̀Z�X%Jc�ZŶcxXcby]%KX̀ŵc̀X%M̂ xwXc̀ybẐc%yc_%OZy�Z]Zb�%
f[b%}MJKMOf~%}>h%MIK%ghF~%%

&'!4#$2(%:24!% T2U2"*),8%+,;8-2.$!8%7�8% &37&odA+d7d%7�% 7�%�(;8��*"6�%

LŶc%bYZ[\]̂YZ_X%
%��h=khGkh%

<hhh%]�% K�%<hhh%]�%vZcy]%K�%
K�%>=>%��%vZcy]%K�%

N�_Ŷ�Xc%[\]̂YZ_X%
%�|>�kh<kh%

=hhh%]�% =hhh%]�% K�%=hhh%]�%vZcy]%K�%
K�%FF�h%��%vZcy]%K�%

IXYŶà%[\]̂YZ_X%
%��=Gk{>kg%

<hh%]�% K�%<hh%]�%vZcy]%K�%
K�%>=�>%��%vZcy]%K�%

���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������%%

H25!%%�%A%�%%



 !""#$%&'()"#*!%+)(,-#).%/01%1"2*!%

&2.2*2%

0345+%&(266#7#$2-#).% 89:;%<=>?@AB%9C;%DEEF%AGC;;:H:E?%:F%CAA>=?CFAE%I:B9%B9E%9CJC=?%A=:BE=:C%>H%B9E%K>FB=>GGE?%
L=>?@AB;%MEN@GCB:>F;%OKLMP%CF?%B9E%QRQ%A>FBC:F;%CGG%B9E%:FH>=SCB:>F%=ET@:=E?%DU%B9E%KLM%%

0345+%&(266#7#$2-#).% V>FWA>FB=>GGE?%%

X+%+-2-!%Y!Z,(2-#).6%

&2(#7)".#2%[")\)6#-#).%]̂% 89:;%<=>?@AB%?>E;%F>B%A>FBC:F%CFU%L=><>;:B:>F%_̀%A9ES:ACG;%%

Xa+a%+-2-!%Y#Z'-b-)bc.)d%
Y!Z,(2-#).6%
%

&'!e#$2(%f2e!% f!d%g!"6!h% 42662$',6!--6% [!..6h(i2.#2%

jCBE=%
%kklmWnoẀ%

p%

q=>F%B=:A9G>=:?E%
%kkr̀WroWr%

p% p% p%

sU?=>NEF%A9G>=:?E%
%k_tkWrnWr%

p% p% p%

uE==>@;%A9G>=:?E%
%kk̀oWvtWl%

p% p% p%

Rwx%y:;B%qz%y:;B%qq%%
&'!e#$2(%f2e!% Xa+a%b%/{|%%b%}#6-%5%)"%["!$,"6)"%

&'!e#$2(6%
Xa+ab%/{|%%b%}#6-%55%)"%{66!.-#2(%

&'!e#$2(6%

sU?=>NEF%A9G>=:?E%
%k_tkWrnWr%

W% r~r%�Nz%R>SE;B:A%QCGE;%jE:N9B%
r̀%NCGG>Fz%w�<>=B%�>G@SE%
mk%�Nz%w�<>=B%jE:N9B%

5.-!".2-#).2(%5.i!.-)"#!6%
�+&|% K>S<G:E;%

/+}�f/+}% K>S<G:E;%

{5f{&+�{}5f&+% K>S<G:E;%

{f&+% K>S<G:E;%

5{&+&% K>S<G:E;%

c{&}% K>S<G:E;%

[5&&+% K>S<G:E;%

|5&+% K>S<G:E;%

%}!Z!.*�%%%
%�+&|%%W%�F:BE?%QBCBE;%8>�:A%Q@D;BCFAE;%K>FB=>G%xAB%QEAB:>F%oODP%qF�EFB>=U%%

%/+}�f/+}%%W%KCFC?:CF%R>SE;B:A%Q@D;BCFAE;%y:;B�V>FWR>SE;B:A%Q@D;BCFAE;%y:;B%%

%{5f{&+�{}5f&+%%W%w@=><ECF%qF�EFB>=U%>H%w�:;B:FN%K9ES:ACG%Q@D;BCFAE;�w@=><ECF%y:;B%>H%V>B:H:E?%K9ES:ACG%Q@D;BCFAE;%%

%{f&+%%W%�C<CF%w�:;B:FN%CF?%VEI%K9ES:ACG%Q@D;BCFAE;%%

%5{&+&%%W%K9:FC%qF�EFB>=U%>H%w�:;B:FN%K9ES:ACG%Q@D;BCFAE;%%

%c{&}%%W%�>=ECF%w�:;B:FN%CF?%w�CG@CBE?%K9ES:ACG%Q@D;BCFAE;%%

%[5&&+%%W%L9:G:<<:FE;%qF�EFB>=U%>H%K9ES:ACG;%CF?%K9ES:ACG%Q@D;BCFAE;%%

%|5&+%%W%x@;B=CG:CF%qF�EFB>=U%>H%K9ES:ACG%Q@D;BCFAE;%%

�]a%��3{Y%5f �Y4|�5�f%

5-!e%�% �����%%
+27!-h%/2-2%+'!!-% �̂��%%
Y!i#6#).%/2-!% �CUWmrWmrmr%%

566,!%/2-!% �@FWrmWmrmr%%

�!"6#).% t%%

Y!i#6#).%f)-!% ���%�<?CBE?%�CG@E%>F%QRQ~%%

/#6$(2#e!"

f [|%% 3!2(-'%'2�2"*6%%l%%  (2ee2�#(#-h%%r%% 5.6-2�#(#-h%%r%% ['h6#$2(%2.*%&'!e#$2(%
[")\!"-#!6%%%

345+%% 3!2(-'%'2�2"*6%%l%%  (2ee2�#(#-h%%r%% ['h6#$2(%'2�2"*6%%r%%

���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������%%

[2Z!%%�%�%�%%

[!"6).2(%\")-!$-#).%%R%%



 !""#$%&'()"#*!%+)(,-#).%/01%1"2*!%

3((%#.4)"52-#).6%7-2-!5!.-76%*2-26%2*8#$!6%2.*9)"%"!$)55!.*2-#).76%#.$(,*#.:6%;#-'),-%(#5#-2-#).6%-')7!%"!(2-#.:%-)%
7-)"2:!6%()2*#.:9,.()2*#.:6%<#<#.:6%2.*%-"2.7<)"-2-#).%=$)((!$-#8!(>%"!4!""!*%-)%'!"!#.%27%?#.4)"52-#).?@%2"!%A!(#!8!*%-)%A!%
2$$,"2-!6%"!(#2A(!6%2.*%A27!*%).%"!(#2A(!%#.*,7-">%2.*%"!:,(2-)">%"!4!"!.$!7B%C);!8!"6%.)%"!<"!7!.-2-#).%)"%;2""2.->6%
!D<"!77%)"%#5<(#!*6%#7%52*!%27%-)%#-7%$)5<(!-!.!776%2$$,"2$>6%4#-.!77%4)"%2%<2"-#$,(2"%<,"<)7!%)"%2.>%)-'!"%52--!"6%
#.$(,*#.:6%;#-'),-%(#5#-2-#).6%-'2-%-'!%<"2$-#$!%)"%2<<(#$2-#).%)4%2.>%7,$'%#.4)"52-#).%#7%4"!!%)4%<2-!.-%#.4"#.:!5!.-%)"%
)-'!"%#.-!((!$-,2(%<")<!"->%5#72<<")<"#2-#).B%E'!%&)5<2.>%<")8#*#.:%-'#7%+/+%#7%.)-%!.:2:!*%#.%-'!%A,7#.!77%)4%
<")8#*#.:%-!$'.#$2(6%)<!"2-#).2(6%!.:#.!!"#.:6%)"%724!->%#.4)"52-#).%4)"%2%4!!6%2.*%-'!"!4)"!6%2.>%7,$'%#.4)"52-#).%
<")8#*!*%'!"!#.%'27%A!!.%4,".#7'!*%27%2.%2$$)55)*2-#).%2.*%;#-'),-%$'2":!B%3((%#.4)"52-#).%<")8#*!*%'!"!#.%#7%
#.-!.*!*%4)"%,7!%A>%<!"7).7%'28#.:%"!F,#7#-!%G.);(!*:!6%7G#((6%2.*%!D<!"#!.$!%#.%-'!%$'!5#$2(%#.*,7-">B%E'!%&)5<2.>%
<")8#*#.:%-'#7%+/+%7'2((%.)-%A!%"!7<).7#A(!%)"%(#2A(!%4)"%-'!%,7!6%2<<(#$2-#).6%)"%#5<(!5!.-2-#).%)4%-'!%#.4)"52-#).%
<")8#*!*%'!"!#.6%2.*%2((%7,$'%#.4)"52-#).%#7%-)%A!%,7!*%2-%-'!%"#7G6%2.*%#.%-'!%7)(!%H,*:5!.-%2.*%*#7$"!-#).%)4%7,$'%
<!"7).76%-'!#"%!5<()>!!76%2*8#7)"76%2.*%2:!.-7B%E'#7%724!->%*2-2%7'!!-%=+/+@%#7%)44!"!*%4)"%>),"%#.4)"52-#).6%
$).7#*!"2-#).6%2.*%#.8!7-#:2-#).%27%"!F,#"!*%A>%4!*!"2(%'2I2"*),7%<")*,$-7%2$-%2.*%"!(2-!*%(!:#7(2-#).B%%

J.*%)4%+24!->%/2-2%+'!!-%%

KKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKKK%%

L2:!%%M%9%M%%






